

Marine Trade - MTA NOTICE

Policyholders' Details

Policyholders' Name Paul Cannon

Policyholders' Address 12 Stevens Stone,

Ramsgate,

Kent

Postcode CT10 2TW

Policy Number MT02847

Unique Market Reference B6027CF5462A20MAA

Period of Insurance From: 16 March 2021 To: 18 February 2022

STATEMENT OF PRICE

Total Amount Due	£0.00
Administration Fee	£0.00
Insurance Premium Tax (IPT)	£0.00
Total Additional Premium	£0.00



Marine Trade - MTA SCHEDULE

Policyholders' Details

Paul Cannon 12 Stevens Stone, Ramsgate, Kent CT10 2TW

Business Description

commercial use- Skipper Charter

MTA Reason - Change to vessel name from St Elin to River Runner

Policy Number: MT02847 Date of Acceptance: 16 March 2021

SECTION	OPERATIVE	INSURER
Your Property at Your Premises	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Your Property away from Your Premises	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Goods In Transit	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Business Interruption	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Loss of Money	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Loss of License	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Defective Title of Vessels	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Employers Liability	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Public & Products Liability	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Ship Repairers Liability	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Excess Layer Liability	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Personal Accident	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Fidelity Guarantee	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Marine	Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Builders Risks	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited
Terrorism	Not Insured	Markel International Insurance Company Limited



Total Additional Premium	£0.00
Insurance Premium Tax (IPT)	£0.00
Total Amount Due	£0.00



MARINE

LOCATION 12 Stevens Stone Drive, Ramsgate, Kent CT10 2TW

OWNED VESSELS

Third Party Limit of Indemnity

Cover

Standard

£5,000,000

Vessel NameMake & ModelExcessSum InsuredRiver RunnerCheetah Catamaran£500£50,000

FOR FULL VESSEL DETAILS PLEASE SEE SEPARATE SCHEDULE OF VESSELS

Owned Vessels Total £50,000

Average Applicable No

LOCATION TOTAL £50,000

Section Additional Conditions

COND023 - Survey Condition (Vessels)
COND019 - Vessels Used For Charter Hire/Corporate Entertainment

None

Section Special Terms

It is noted cover is provided for the transportation of the vessel between Port Rush N.Ireland to Troon, Scotland, the Excess is increased to £19,500 for any claim in relation to this.

Total Section Sum insured £50,000

POLICY TERMS

Endorsements

None

Additional Conditions

COND019 - Vessels Used For Charter Hire/Corporate Entertainment

You must ensure that all Vessels used for charter hire/corporate entertainment will be required to comply with current codes, regulations for use and safety standard as set down by the governing body at the time, in the country/place where Your Vessel is to be used/operated.

COND023 - Survey Condition (Vessels)

- 1. We may, at any time, request You to provide, at Your cost,:
 - a. current photographs showing internal and external aspects of Your Vessel;
 - b. a condition report and / or a full Survey report of Your Vessel carried out by an independent qualified marine surveyor.
- 2. In the event that such photographs or examination noted above:
 - a. show the risk to be acceptable to Us at a higher premium, We reserve the right to charge the additional Premium due.
 - b. identifies any defect or deficiency We shall notify You of the particulars of such defect or deficiency and shall give You a specified time in which to remedy the same. Your failure to comply will result in either an alteration of the terms of Your Policy or the cancellation condition being invoked.
 - c. show the risk to be unacceptable to Us, the cancellation condition shall be invoked.